
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04185394 

Name of Company 

SVMS Limited 

|/We 
David Gerard Kirk 

5 Barnfield Crescent 

Exeter 

EX1 1RF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 12 September 2013 

Signed Date 12 September 2013 

Kirk Hills Chartered Accountants 

5 Barnfield Crescent For Official Use 

Exeter Insolvency Section | Post Room 

EX1 1RF 

E | Ref SVM334/DGK/RB/MD cs 

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow % *AZGUWZZO* 

Pie MPN $ Me A25 44/09/2013 #94 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

SVMS Limited 

on the 12 September 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 419 

Statement of truth 

| belteve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name DoweAN wares 

signed BD db fe, . 

Dated [4 [eer 
7 7 



insolvency Act 1986 

SVMS Ltd - In Liquidation 

Statement of Affairs as at 12th September 2013 

Cost 
Append B - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES or Market 

Book Value Value 

£ £ 

ESTIMATED TOTAL NET REALISATIONS AVAILABLE TO PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS B/D 50,618 

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 
Employees - Arrears of pay (7,000) 
Employees - Holiday pay (5,000) (12,000) 

ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AVAILABLE AFTER 
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 38,618 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS FOR FLOATING CHARGEHOLDERS 38,618 

DEBTS SECURED BY A FLOATING CHARGE Nu 

ESTIMATED SURPLUS DEFICIENCY) AFTER FLOATING CHARGES C/D 38,618 

ESTIMATED SURPLUS 
AVAILABLE FOR UNSECURED CREDITORS 38 618 

NON-PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS’- 
Trade anc Expense Crechtors {48,449) 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE (3,423) 

Emptoyeas - PILON (17,908) 
Employees - Redundancy pay (29,000) (98,780) 

ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CREDITORS (60,162) 

ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL - 

Ordinary Shareholders (100) 

ESTIMATED (OEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS MEMBERS (60,262) 

OQ MW Lhe. Date Signature u/4 Js o/3



Kirk Hilis Chartered Accountants 
SVMS Limited 

Employees 

Key Name 

EEOC Mr Richard Evans 
EKOO Mr Date Kryvoblocki 
€Q00 Mrs Deborah Quarman 
EROO Mrs Jacqueline Roberts 
ETOoo Mrs Paula Turner 

Ewoo Mr Duncan Wilkes 
Ewot Mr Simon white 
Ewo2 Mr Kart Williamson 

EWO3 Mr Adam Wilkes 
ewo4e Mrs Maureen Wilkes 

Mh ehe, Signature & 7 — 

Page 1 of 1 iPS SOL Ver. 2010 41 September 2013 13.28



pry] suosuag 
‘yNoUIA] 4 
'JO9NS 

1844007 
Zz 

SPU] 
SOJBULUOD 

JO JAQUEYD 
YINOWAld 

2
d
9
 

pe'st 
252 

0
2
D
 

'KOSSq 
‘MOUEL 

‘9269 
XOG 

Od 
(samog 

Aourly) 
1amod 

aseyaing 
4
0
d
 

00S) 
QH9 

pexy 
'vOAsg 

‘vo}Ajo9 
‘oue7] 

oUXoyuAoD 
'uUeY 

BUAeYUMOD 
JOyBIH 

Aptg 
yD 

00d9 
Ob 

bee 
If lL @rSa 

‘e982 4 Yoo1g 

oRUMA 
P 

SOUMVIANESG 
LOMO 

08 
79z 

ALO 
LeWL 

Vessewog 
‘uouyjery 

Wweyvadsc 
‘Anant 

weyusaie 
BIT 

ABojoayse ny, 
Buipe1oy sayyuy 

siapjayazeys - 9 
'P SLUOISND 
‘sjasne7 su 

Insolvency Act 1986 

SVMS Ltd - In Liquidation 

Statement of Affairs as at 12th September 2013 

Cast 

Appendix A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS or Market Estimated 

Book Value Value to Realise 

£ £ 

ASSETS SUBJECT TO A FIXED CHARGE 

*4 Leasehold premises at Flightway 74,432 80,000 

\ Less’ HSBC Bank (52,944) (52,944} 27,056 

| 

! Book debts 14 945 14,985 

Less HS8C Invaice finance {5,768} (5,768) 9217 

*2 Citroen Berlingo WF12 WXD ~ 6,500 

Less’ Citroen Finance (6,395) 105 

*2 Citroen Berlingo WJ11 FMO { 19913 4,500 

Less Citroen Finance i (1,960) 2 540 

‘2 Seat Ibiza WF6O TYX 4,500 

' Less. SEAT Finance J {800} 3,700 
43,418 42,618 

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FLOATING CHARGE 

Equipment & Machinery 7,857 5 985 

Office Furniture & Equipment 4,623 815 

Stock (subject to Retentron of Title Claims) 35 500 500 

Container & contents - 700 

*4~ Premises value estimated by director - professronal valuation to be obtained 

*2-Valuatons provided by MST Auctioneers Ltd 

ESTIMATED TOTAL NET REALISATIONS AVAILABLE TO PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS C/D 50,618 

signature 8 UL, Date » J¢/rot3 
7 oF 


